Isalaji Celefilms Limited

CIN- L99999MH1994PLC082802

Regd.Off: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.

Tel:- (022) 40698000 Fax:- 40698181

E-Mail ID:- investor@balajitelefilms.com Website:- www.balajitelefilms.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Balaji Telefilms Limited ('the Company') would be transferring shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting Audit Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016. The said shares correspond to the unclaimed dividends for the financial year 2008-09 and the concerned shareholders have not claimed dividends for a period of seven years.

Notice is further given that the Company has already sent specific communication to the concerned shareholders inter alia, providing the details of the shares being transferred to IEPF.

The concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer. they can claim their said share(s) along with Dividend(s) from IEPF, for which details are available at www.iepf.com

For further information, concerned shareholder may contact the Registrar of the Company i.e. M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited at www.karvycomputershare.com or call on 040 67161510 or Mrs. Simmi Singh Bisht, Group Head- Secretarial at emailinvestors@balajitelefilms.com or call 022-40698000.

For Balaji Telefilms Limited

Sd/-Simmi Singh Bisht **Group Head-Secretarial**

Mumbai, November 1, 2016



तिय

F.)

स्थळ

यावर बंधीत

(ोली)

लेका

ka.

dia)

C. No

Private

dentity

ed at E-

72. The

of the

cly. The

Deposit

under

to 91%

mpany

of the

existing

cent) of

existing

'New

ing the

ditional

holders

any and

capital

2017.

ts lette

1016 for

ange of

pany as

0072

the

aonkar

(East)

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU LIMITED (ELCOT) Chennai - 600 035

Tender Notice INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING Invitation to Bid for Rate Contract for supply of 5,00,000 (0.5 Million) nos

	or Laptop Comp	duters for the year 2010-17		
1.	Tender inviting Authority, Designation and Address	The Managing Director, Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu Ltd, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam,Chennai-600 035. Email: md@elcot.in URL: www.elcot.in		
(2) (B) (1)	A) Name of the Work	Supply and commissioning of 5,00,000 (0.5 Million) nos of Laptop Computers.		
	B) Tender Reference	ELCOT/PID/ICB/LTC/PVI/2016-17		
	C) Place of execution	Throughout the State of Tamil Nadu		
	Tender documents available place and due date for obtaining tender	On all working days between 11.00 A.M. and 3.00 P.M. up to 05.01.2017 from the Address mentioned in column (1) above. Alternatively, Tender documents can be downloaded free of cost from www.elcot.in and https://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/		
	Cost of Tender Document	INR 1,100/- per Tender Document for direct purchase from ELCOT. The Tender document fee is waived for the downloaded Tender document.		
4	Farnest Money Deposit	Rs 20 00 000/- (Runees Twenty		

st Money Deposit (EMD)

Due Date, Time and Place of submission of Tender

Date, Time and Place for opening of the Technical

DIPR/4222/TENDER/2016

address mentioned in column (1) above. On 06.01.2017 at 4.30 P.M. at the address mentioned in column (1) above

On 06.01.2017 at 4.00 P.M. at the

Lakhs only) - Demand Draft or

Banker's Cheque.

1. Eligibility Criteria: Please refer to the Tender Document.

- Two Bid System (i.e.,) Stage I Technical Bid; Stage-2 Price Bid opening
- 3. Tenders received after due Date and Time will be summarily rejected.
- Contact Phone Nos. 91-44-65512300,24333085 & 65512323 Ext.221 & 332 E-Mail: <u>ltc1@elcot.in;md@elcot.in;URL:www.elcot.in</u>

ELCOT, CHENNAI - 600 035.



भारत हेबी इलेविटकल्स लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

R. C. Puram, Hyderabad-032 (AP), Ph:040-23182185, e-mail:rishidubey@bhelhyd.co.in Notice Inviting Tender for Transportation of consignments by Air Cargo, Smalls/Part load & Courier/Speed Cargo

Smalls/Part load & Courier/Speed Cargo
NIT No. 30017

BHEL, a PSU having its Registered Office at Siri Fort, New Delhi. BHEL RC Puram, one of its manufacturing Units, invites sealed tenders in two part bid from eligible /Contractors, who fulfil qualification criteria as stipulated in INT, for the work, for providing the total logistics solutions i.e. safe and secure transportation of consignments by Air Cargo, Smalls/Part load & Courier/Speed Cargo, For details, tenderers are requested to download the tender documents from our website: www.bhel.com (NIT_30017). All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions, clarifications etc. Cardinal transfer will be hosted on waw bhel cardon only Bidders should requisity visit above website to der will be hosted on <u>www.bhel.com</u> only. Bidders should regularly visit above website to p themselves updated. Sd/- Sr.Engineer/Logistics

B HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area. Sector-32, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana) Tel: 0124-4675500, Fax: 0124-4370985

E-mail: corporate@hbportfolio.com, Website: www.hbportfolio.com CIN: L67120HR1994PLC034148

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS FOR POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

Public Shareholders of HB Portfolio Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular bearing No. CIR/CFD/CMD/16/2015 dated November 30, 2015 (herein after referred to as "SEBI Circular"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is seeking the approval of the majority of its Public Shareholders by way of Postal Ballot and evoting for the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between HB Stockholdings Limited (HBSL), HB Portfolio Limited (HBPL) and HB Estate Developers Limited (HBEDL) and their respective members and creditors under Sections 391 to 394 read with Sections 100 to 104 of the Companies Act, 1956 or any corresponding provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Scheme").

The Company has on 01st November, 2016 completed the dispatch of the Notice of Postal Ballot and e-voting along with explanatory statement thereto ("Postal Ballot Notice"), Postal Ballot Form, Self-addressed postage prepaid business reply envelope in physical form to all Public Shareholders of the Company whose names appears in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on 21st October, 2016. The Postal Ballot Notice along with all above documents has also been sent by electronic mode to those Public Shareholders whose e-mail ID's are registered with the Company / Depositories as on 21st October, 2016. The Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form are also available on the Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com

Further, the Company has engaged the services of Karvy Computer Share Private Limited ("Karvy") for providing remote e-voting facility to all its Public Shareholders to enable them to cast their votes in respect of the Postal Ballot by electronic means instead of dispatching physical Postal Ballot Form. The Members are requested to refer the Notes given in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 19th October, 2016.

All the members are informed that:

- a) the Special Business(s) as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice may be transacted by electronic means:
- the date of completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice is Tuesday, 01st November, 2016:
- the voting through both Physical Ballot and electronic mode shall commence from Thursday, 03rd November, 2016 from 09.00 A.M. (IST).
- the voting through both Physical Ballot and electronic mode shall end on Friday, 02nd December, 2016 up to 05.00 P.M. (IST)
- Any Postal Ballot Form received from a Member beyond 05.00 P.M. (IST) on Friday, 2nd December, 2016 will not be valid and voting whether by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date;
- the Members, who have not received Postal Ballot Notice / Postal Ballot Form and wish to receive a duplicate copy thereof may write to the Company or Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd. or send an e-mail to corporate@hbportfolio.com
- In case of any query pertaining to Postal Ballot, please contact Mr. Dinesh Kapoor, Company Secretary at 0124-4675500 and for any grievances connected with Remote e-voting, please visit Help & FAQ's section available at Karvy's website, https://evoting.karvy.com or contact Mr. M R V Subrahmanyam, General Manager at 040-67161505 or call their Toll Free No. 1-800-34-54-001 for any further clarification.

Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice (Membership No.: 21227, C.P. No.: 8003) failing him Mr. Sachin Arora, Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice (Membership No.: 8224, C.P. No.: 9142) has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than the close of working hours (5.00 P.M.) on December 2, 2016.

The results of the voting through the Postal Ballot and e-voting shall be declared on 05th December, 2016 at the Registered Office of the Company at Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon - 122.001, Haryana by the Chairman of the Company or person duly authorized by him. The Voting Results along with the Scrutinizer's Report(s) shall forthwith be communicated to the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and shall also be available on the website of the Company, www.hbportfolio.com and on Karvy's website, https://evoting.karvy.com

For HB Portfolio Limited DINESH KAPOOR

(Company Secretary) M. No.: F6731

MANAGING DIRECTOR













Place : Gurgaon

Date : 01.11.2016





पाकिस्तानच्या ताब्यातील भारतीय लष्करातील जवान बाबूलाल सुटकेसाठी याच्या सरकार आता पाकिस्तानच्या परराष्ट्र मंत्रालयाशी करणार आहे. पाकव्याप्त काश्मीरमध्ये भारताकड्न करण्यात आलेल्या लक्ष्यभेदी हल्ल्यानंतर चंदू



यांनी अनावधानाने भारताची सीमा ओलांडली होती. त्यानंतर केवळ भारतीय लष्करांचे महासंचालक रणबीर सिंह यांनी चंद्र चव्हाण यांच्या सुटकेची मागणी पाकिस्तानी लष्कराकडे केली होती. परंतु पाकिस्तानी लष्कराकडून याबाबत कोणताच प्रतिसाद मिळाला नाही. त्या पार्श्वभूमीवर केंद्र सरकारने पाकिस्तानच्या परराष्ट्र मंत्रालयाशी संपर्क करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे.

जाहीर सूचना

येथे सूचना देण्यात, येत आहे की, आमचे अशिलांनी खालील अनुसूचीत सविस्तरपणे नमूद मे.दवे स्वीट मार्ट (दादर) यांच्याकडून दुकान क्र. १ खरेदी करण्यास तयारी दर्शविली आहे

कोणा व्यक्तीस सदर मालमत्तेबाबत वारसाहक, तारण, ताबा, विक्री, बिक्षास, भाडेपट्टा, अधिभार, न्यास, वहिवाट, परिरक्षा, कायदेशीर हक्क किंवा कोणतेही वैधानिक कायदा अंतर्गत जप्ती/बोजा किंवा अन्य इतर प्रकारे कोणताही दावा असल्यास त्यांनी लेखी स्वरूपात कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह खालील स्वाक्षारीकर्तांकडे सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत कळवावे अन्यथा असे दावे सोडून दिले आहे, माघारी घेतले आहे किंवा स्थगित केले आहे असे समजले जाईल आणि अशा दाव्यांच्या संदर्भाशिवाय आमचे अशिल व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील

मालमत्तेची अनुसूची

अनुक्रमांक १९१ ते १९५ (दोन्ही समाविष्ट) धारक भाग प्रमाणपत्र क्र.२३ मधील रू.५०/-प्रत्येकीचे ५ शेअर्स मधील हित आणि दुकान क्र.१, तळमजला, क्षेत्रफळ ३५० चौ.फू. कारपेट क्षेत्र, गणानाथ को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हॉसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, नोंदणी क्र.बीओएम/एचएसजी/जी६५३२/ १९८१, पत्ताः २१८, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर पश्चिम रेल्वे स्थानकासमोर, दादर (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००२८, सी.एस.क्र.४/२०१ माहिम विभाग व प्लॉट क्र.२ आणि बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या जी/नॉर्थ वॉर्ड अंतर्गत करपात्र.

एस.व्ही.शाह ॲण्ड कंपनी

खोली क्र.२, बोक्शी इमारत, विट्ठलवाडी, ३५६ बीडब्ल्यू, रानडे रोड, दादर (प), मुंबई-४०००२८.

बालाजी टेलिफिल्म्स् लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल९९९९९एमएच१९९४पीएलसी०८२८०२ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सी-9३, बालाजी हाऊस, डलिया इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, लक्ष्मी इंडस्ट्रिज समोर, न्यू लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००५३ दूर:०२२-४०६९८००० फॅक्स: ४०६९८१८१ वेबसाईट:www.balajitelefilms.com ई-मेल:investor@balajitelefilms.com

सूचना

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहें की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १२४(६) सहवाचिता गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व सुरक्षा निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, परिक्षण, हस्तांतरण व परतावा) अधिनियम, २०१६ नुसार गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व स्रक्षा निधी (आयईपीएफ) कडे बालाजी टेलिफिल्म्स् लिमिटेड (कंपनी) हे शेअर्स हस्तांतरीत करतील. सदर शेअर्स हे वित्तीय वर्ष २००८-०९ करिता दावा न केलेले लाभांशाबाबत आहेत आणि ७ वर्षांच्या कालावधीकरिता संबंधीत भागधारकांनी लाभांशावर दावा केलेला नाही. यापुढे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीने संबंधीत भागधारकांना आयईपीएफ कडे हस्तांतरीत करावयाचे तपशिल तरतूदीने विहित पत्रव्यवहार केलेला आहे.

संबंधीत भागधारकांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, अशा हस्तांतरणावर आयईपीएफ कडील लाभांशासह त्यांचे सदर शेअर्सवर त्यांना दावा करता येईल ज्याचे तपशिल www.iepf.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

पुढील माहितीकरिता संबंधीत भागधारकांनी कृपया कंपनीचे निबंधक अर्थात मे कार्वी कॉम्प्युटर शेअर प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडच्या www.karvycomputershare.com वेबसाईटवर किंवा ०४० ६७१६१५१० वर संपर्क किंवा श्रीमती सिम्मी सिंग बिश्त, ग्रुप हेड-सचिव यांना investors@balajitelefilms.com ई-मेल वर किंवा ०२२-४०६९८००० वर संपर्क करावा.

ग्रुप हेड-सचिव

बालाजी टेलिफिल्म्स लिमिटेडकरीता सही /-सिम्मी सिंग बिश्त

राष्ट्रगीताच्या 🖲 अपमानाबाबैत 🕝 दाखल 🕯 करण्यात 🦥 आलेल्या 🥬 जनहित याचिकेसंदर्भात सवीच्च न्यायालयाने केंद्र सरकारला नोटीस बजावली आहे. कोणत्या परिस्थितीत आणि कोणत्या प्रकारे राष्ट्रगीताचा अपमान होतो, याबाबत स्पष्टीकरण देण्याचे आदेश सवीच्च न्यायालयाने केंद्र सरकारला दिले. राष्ट्रीय सन्मानचिन्हांचा अपमान प्रतिबंध अधिनियम १९७१ च्या तरतुर्दीनुसार कोणत्या परिस्थितीत राष्ट्रगीत गाणे अयोग्य आहे, याबाबतचे स्पष्टीकरण देण्याचे आदेशही न्या. दीपक मिश्रा आणि न्या. अमिताभ रॉय यांच्या खंडपीठाने दिले. श्याम नारायण चौकसे यांनी यासंदर्भात काही मार्गदर्शक अटी घालण्यात याव्यात, यासाठी जनहित याचिका सवीच्च न्यायालयात दाखल केली. या याचिकेवरील पुढील सुनावणी ३० नोव्हेंबर रोजी होणार आहे.

मे. उपनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, मुंबई (परसेवा) यांचे कार्यालय दि बृहन्मुंबई नागरी सहकारी बँक्स असोसिएशन लि., मुंबई

भारतीय क्रीडा मंदिर बिल्डिंग, ४ था मजला, सहकार नगरजवळ वडाळा; मुंबई - ४०० ०३१.

जाहीर नोटीस

जनसेवा सहकारी बँक (बोरिवली) लि. ...अर्जदार गिरीराज अपार्टमेंट, डी. जी. पालकर मार्ग, बोरिवली (प), मुंबई ४०० ०९२.

खालील दर्शविलेल्या जाब देणार यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की, थकीत कर्जाविषयी अर्जदार बँकेने दाखल केलेल्या अर्जाबाबत तुमचे म्हणणे सादर करण्यासाठी आपणास उपलब्ध पत्त्यावर नोटीस देण्यात आली होती. तथापि, सदर पत्त्यावर आपण रहात नसल्याने तसेच आपला विद्यमान पत्ता उपलब्ध नसल्याने सदर नोटीसीद्वारे आपणांस एक शेवटची संधी देण्यात येत असून दिनांक २१.११.२०१६ रोजी दुपारी १२.०० वाजता आपण स्वतः वरील पत्त्यावर हजर राहून आपले म्हणणे नमूद करावे. सदर दिवशी आपण हजर न राहिल्यास तुमच्या गैरहजेरीत अर्जाची चौकशी करण्यात येऊन एकतर्फ़ी योग्य तो निर्णय घेतला जाईल याची आपण लक्षपूर्वक नोंद घ्यावी.

जाब देणार आणि दाखल केलेल्या दाव्यांची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे

अ. क्र.	जाब देणाऱ्याचे नाव	जाब देणार क्रमांक	अर्ज दाखल दिनांक	दावा /अर्ज क्रमांक	दावा रक्कम रुपये	पुढील सुनावणी दिनांक
	श्रीमती सुरेखा अर्जून सतबरसिंग हजारी सदाशिव सी. तिवारी इलाही इसाक शानेदिवान	कर्जदार जामिनदार १ जामिनदार २ जामिनदार ३	i :	9222/98	१,६५,५४३/ -	29.99.98

ही नोटींस आज दिनांक २५.१०.२०१६ रोजी माझे सही व कार्यालयाचे मुद्रेसह दिली आहे.

सही/-

(श्री. एल्.बी.मुंदडा)

मे. उपनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, महाराष्ट्र शासन, मुंबई (परसेवा)

ITED 950 st Floor, oad No 7

rsuant to bligations gulations rectors of Monday consider al Results ided 30th

ompany's websites s Limited Director

TED Diamond lo.1E, com;

Regulation Notice is uled to be 6 at 05.00 Company iza-1, LBS)086, inter on record Company ded 30th iness with

BSE and ectively Directors

rters Ltd. (himsaria

मुंबई, १ नोव्हेंबर, २०१६